SPALDING COUNTY

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

July 26, 2019
PRESS RELEASE
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

CONTACT: William P. Wilson Jr. (770) 467-4233

SPALDING COUNTY CONTRACTS WITH NORESCO TO CONDUCT ENERGY AUDIT

Spalding County has entered into an energy services agreement with NORESCO to identify energy cost savings and conservation measures. The goal of this project is to identify inefficiencies within the system and to monetize inefficiencies to make capital improvements at the Law Enforcement Center.

The Spalding County Board of Commissioners unanimously approved this contract at their Regular Meeting on June 3, 2019 and authorized NORESCO, a leading national energy services company to perform energy conservation services and installations at buildings owned by Spalding County.

This agreement calls for NORESCO to analyze a number county facilities to determine and design potential energy conservation measures. Spalding County officials will then have the opportunity to proceed with implementation of the proposed design. Energy and water consumption savings from the improvements are expected and it is hoped that the anticipated savings from these efforts will pay for the replacement of the Law Enforcement Center roof and potentially other building system and facility upgrades.

William Wilson, County Manager stated: "The contract with NORESCO is moving in a positive direction to not only access and make our current buildings more energy efficient. Then utilizing the savings on energy bills to fund improvements to county buildings."

The scope and value of this project will be specified as the audit work continues.